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GUIDE FOR USE OF PARTS CATALOGUE

1. This parts catalogue contains entire range of the service of the PC600 PLATE COM-
PACTORS.
For the ENGINE (Honda GX120K1), see the parts catalogue compiled separately.

2. Quote the following when placing an order for parts.
(1) Vehicle model
(2) Chassis number
(3) Part number
(4) Part name Chassis number
(5) Quantity of required parts.
The vehicle model and chassis num-
ber are engraved on the identification
plate.

Chassis number
Model PC600 =00000
==

3. The chassis number to which parts are applicable are described in the remarks column as
follows.
~No. 10007 . Applicable up to 10007
No. 10008 ~ : Applicable from 10008

4. Each quantity shown in the quantity column is in principle one applied to a unit of vehi-
cle.
However, each quantity as related to ASSEMBLY PARTS indicates one included in a
single unit of assembly.

5. The following abbreviated words are used in this parts catalogue.
LH Lefthand viewed from behind of vehicle.
RH ! Righthand viewed from behind of vehicle.
Inc. O~QO : Key number of parts constituting an assembly
OP  : Option
NS : Parts not to be supplied by a signal piece
A/’S ' Parts to be supplied as an assembly composed or a kit of parts
AR I Asrequired
Dom. : For use in Japan
Exp. : For use in countries other than Japan
* SEE PAGE QO : See page OO for component parts.
6. Part with "(cf. O)" in the remarks column indicates that it is supplied as an assembly rep-
resented by the key numberOwith which "cf." is attached. Quote the part number that fol-
lows the key number O when ordering.

7. Part number with a mark " * " indicate that they have been corrected to the ones listed just
below them. Quote the renewed part numbers when ordering.

8. Parts are subject to change without notice.
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VR A O i W # W B i %
Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
2 > 7 ASS'Y
1 0499-47005-0 TANK ASS'Y 1
HIN—
2 1499-47007-0 COVER 1
K—2
3 2293-09027-2 HOSE 1
T4
4 1499-47105-0 TEE 1
N R
5 2898-00103-0 BAND 7
K=
6 2293-09022-2 HOSE 2
N2 RV
7 1499-47102-0 HANDLE 1
H—FK
8 1499-47113-0 GUARD 1
I>or
9 4030-12000-0 ENGINE 1
RIL b
10 2100-10030-1 BOLT 1 M10X30
A
11 2170-10020-0 WASHER 1 M10
2TV T Ty
12 2171-10025-0 SPRING WASHER 1 M10
+v b
13 1579-47320-0 NUT 1
~N—2Z
14 1499-47103-0 BASE 1
VAN
15 1499-47093-0 PLATE 1
RIL b
16 2100-12070-1 BOLT 2 M12X70
A
17 2170-12030-1 WASHER 2 M12
EA
18 1499-47014-0 DAMPER 2
hZ—
19 1499-47015-0 COLLAR 2
+vk
20 1579-47290-0 NUT 2
KL ~
21 2100-08025-1 BOLT 2 M8X 25
2TV T Ty v
22 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 2 M8
A
23 2170-08016-0 WASHER 2 M8
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Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

HIN—

24 1499-47009-0 COVER 1
P A

25 1499-47052-0 BRACKET 1
Kv k

26 2100-08020-1 BOLT 1 M8X20
ZTVLT Ty

27 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 1 M8
Ty

28 2170-08020-1 WASHER 1 M8
\YZAVIZAN

29 1499-47010-0 V-BELT 1
F v b

30 3120-40014-0 BOLT 2
2TV T Ty

31 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 2 M8
A

32 2170-08020-1 WASHER 4 M8
FIL b

33 2100-08020-1 BOLT 1 M8X20
ZT)T Ty x

34 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 1 M8
Ty

35 3931-00281-0 WASHER 1
% —

36 2196-05036-1  SUNK KEY 1
TI7vF

37 4418-72000-0 CLUTCH 1
Kov s

38 2100-08020-1 BOLT 2  M8X20
2TV T Ty

39 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 2 M8
KLk

40 2100-10020-1 BOLT 4 M10X20
AT T Ty x

41 2171-10025-0 SPRING WASHER 4 M10
Ty Ty

42 2170-10020-0 WASHER 4 M10
Kv k

43 2100-08040-1 BOLT 4 M8X40
AT T Ty %

44 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 4 M8
Ty

45 2170-08016-0 WASHER 4 M8
ETAY

46 1499-47037-1 DAMPER 4




VR A O i W # W B i %
Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

N—2X

47 1492-47018-0 BASE 2
RIL b

48 1496-47069-0 Bolt 2
Ty

49 2170-10020-0 Nut 4  M10
Fv bk

50 1466-47077-0 Nut 2
Jaxy b

51 1499-47112-0 GROMMET 3
RIL b

52 2100-10025-1 BOLT 2 M10X25
ZT) T Ty x

53 2171-10025-0 SPRING WASHER 2 M0
T

54 1499-47111-0 HOOK 1
HEIRGR

55 0499-47004-0 VIBRATOR 1
RIL b

56 2100-12030-3 BOLT 4  M12X30
A

57 2170-12032-2 Nut 4 M12
2TV T Ty

58 2171-10025-0 SPRING WASHER 4 M10
>y b

59 2120-10080-0 Nut 4
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AMAEER (2)

VR A O i RS B i %
Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
Fyu 7
1 1586-75004-0 CAP 1
z2y
2 1492-47029-0 TANK 1
v 7
3 1499-47108-0 COCK 1
Viry b
4 1499-47107-0 SOCKET 1
75T
5 1499-47106-0 PLUG 1
F v b
6 1586-75039-0 NUT 1
A
7 3931-00241-0 WASHER 2
KLk
8 3100-11180-0 BOLT 1
AR
9 1492-47038-0 Packing 1
Ty
10 1492-47039-0 Washer 1
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VR A O i W # W B i %
Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
EIRGE
* 0499-47004-0 VIBRATOR 1 Inc. 1~18
RIL b
1 2100-08025-1 BOLT 3 M8X25
ZT)T Ty x
2 2171-08020-0 SPRING WASHER 3 M8
Ty
3 2170-08016-0 WASHER 3 M8
HIN—
4 1499-47095-0 COVER 1
T2
5 1499-47094-0 COVER 1
P
6 1462-47065-1 PLUG 1
Ny X
7 1579-47030-1 PACKING 1
KRIL b
8 2107-08025-3 BOLT 3 M8X25
r—7
9 1499-47096-0 RETAINER 1
T—1)—
10 1499-47006-0 PULLEY 1
{R/DE
11 1499-47005-1 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
o>y
12 2633-00800-0 O-RING 2
R—WRT7Y T
13 3500-01028-0 BALL BEARING 2 6307C4
AT —Ib
14 2602-01679-0 OIL SEAL 1 D30458
# —_
15 2196-08025-1 SUNK KEY 1
RIL b
16 2100-10020-1 BOLT 1 M10X20
2TV T Ty v
17 2171-10025-0 SPRING WASHER 1 M10
A
18 3931-00328-0 WASHER 1
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VR A O i W # W B i %
Key No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

$81R

1 1499-47045-0 DECAL 1
E24d

2 1579-47510-1 DECAL : OIL 1
iR

3 3998-14449-1 DECAL : WATER 1
Ez4

4 1496-47066-0 DECAL 1
$81R

5 1499-19004-0 DECAL 1
241

6 1497-47016-0 DECAL : SAKAI 1
iR

7 1499-19001-0 DECAL : V-BELT 1
Ez4

8 3998-16490-0 DECAL : DANGER 1
Fz

9 3998-16491-1 DECAL : WARNING 1
$8iR

10 3998-06140-0 DECAL : NOTICE 1
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INDEX
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Parts No. Page. Parts No. Page. Parts No. Page.
0499-47004-0 1-3 1579-47290-0 1-1 2633-00800-0 3-1
0499-47004-0 3-1 1579-47320-0 1-1 2898-00103-0 1-1
0499-47005-0 1-1 1579-47510-1 4-1 3100-11180-0 2-1
1462-47065-1 3-1 1586-75004-0 2-1 3120-40014-0 1-2
1466-47077-0 1-3 1586-75039-0 2-1 3500-01028-0 3-1
1492-47018-0 1-3 2100-08020-1 1-2 3931-00241-0 21
1492-47029-0 2-1 2100-08025-1 1-1 3931-00281-0 1-2
1492-47038-0 2-1 2100-08025-1 3-1 3931-00328-0 3-1
1492-47039-0 2-1 2100-08040-1 1-2 3998-06140-0 4-1
1496-47066-0 4-1 2100-10020-1 1-2 3998-14449-1 4-1
1496-47069-0 1-3 2100-10020-1 3-1 3998-16490-0 4-1
1497-47016-0 4-1 2100-10025-1 1-3 3998-16491-1 41
1499-19001-0 41 2100-10030-1 1-1 4030-12000-0 1-1
1499-19004-0 41 2100-12030-3 1-3 4418-72000-0 1-2
1499-47005-1 3-1 2100-12070-1 1-1
1499-47006-0 3-1 2107-08025-3 3-1
1499-47007-0 1-1 2120-10080-0 1-3
1499-47009-0 1-2 2170-08016-0 1-1
1499-47010-0 1-2 2170-08016-0 1-2
1499-47014-0 1-1 2170-08016-0 3-1
1499-47015-0 1-1 2170-08020-1 1-2
1499-47037-1 1-2 2170-10020-0 1-1
1499-47045-0 4-1 2170-10020-0 1-2
1499-47052-0 1-2 2170-10020-0 1-3
1499-47093-0 1-1 2170-12030-1 1-1
1499-47094-0 3-1 2170-12032-2 1-3
1499-47095-0 3-1 2171-08020-0 1-1
1499-47096-0 3-1 2171-08020-0 1-2
1499-47102-0 1-1 2171-08020-0 3-1
1499-47103-0 1-1 2171-10025-0 1-1
1499-47105-0 1-1 2171-10025-0 1-2
1499-47106-0 2-1 2171-10025-0 1-3
1499-47107-0 2-1 2171-10025-0 3-1
1499-47108-0 2-1 2196-05036-1 1-2
1499-47111-0 1-3 2196-08025-1 3-1
1499-47112-0 1-3 2293-09022-2 1-1
1499-47113-0 1-1 2293-09027-2 1-1
1579-47030-1 3-1 2602-01679-0 3-1
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SAKAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LED.

Head office: 1-4-8, Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku
Tokyo, Japan

Cable address: "SKWSAKAI" TOKYO

Telex: 242-3525 SKWMONIJ

Telphone: Tokyo(03)3431-9971

2006.9.340© C.D




SAKAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
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